Novem ber !’f{f_

#1.05

RESOLUTION NO. 88-3

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF BRANDENBURG, KENTUCKY: _

That the rate to be charged by the City of Brandenburg, Kentucky

to the Meade County Water District pursuant to the Water Purchase
Contract previously entered between the parties, Be and is hereby
increased from $0.87/1000 gallons to $1.05/1000 galions. That said
rate shall become effective immediately upon notification that

the Public Service Commission has approved the rate increase for
the Meade County Water District. That the Mayor of‘the City of
Brandenburg, Xentucky is directed to send a copy of this Resolution
to the Meade County Water District, This increase is based upon

a demonstrable increase pursuant to the formula established in the

Water Purchase Contract.

Passed and adopted by unanimous vote of the Brandenburg City Council

Il' 7 T /
. j_;;f__/ ‘c.'?- ..cv/ g 4{({/ —o{_______
A 7SCOTTY APPUEGATE] MAYOR OF THE
CITY OF BRANDENBURG, KENTUCKY

this 14th day of Novembar, 1988,

TEST:
dey
NNE HALEY, TITY CUERK 7
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
" EFFECTIVE

SEP U9 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION B (1}
BY: . (helome . Pk
FOR THE BUBLIN P Iy 1RSI0

1988



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )
MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ) CASE NO. 10475

C R D E R

On November 21, 1388, Meade County Water District (“Meade"™)

filed its

revised tariff sheets with the Public Service Commission

{("Commission”) €or the purpose of adjusting its rates pureunant to

KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068, Purchased Water Adjustment.

The Commission, having reviewed the evidense of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:

1.
rate for
effective

2.
effective

3.
purchased

4.
resulting
gallons.

5.

to apply

Meade's supplier, City of Brandenburg, increased its
wholesale water from $.87 to $1.05 per 1,000 gallens
December 20, 1988,

Meade proposed to adjust the rates to itz customers

December 20! 1688,

During the 12 months ending September 30, 19%88, Meade
29,858,000 galions of water and sold 26,786,330 gallons.,
The 1increase in purchased water costs s $5,374,

in a purchased water adjustment of $.20 per 1,000

Meade's proposed tariff is incorrect in that it failed

the purchased water adjustment to its rate for bulk

leoading stations.



6. puring the 12-month test period, Meade sold 9,454,041
gallons of water through 1ts bulk leoading stations at a rate of
$4.50 per 1,000 gallons. The loading station is coin operated and
operates only with the use of quarters:; thus, the bulk loading
station rate must be divisible by 25, Meade proposed to deviate
from the regulation by retaining the current $4.50 per 1,000
gallon rate, which results in a revenue shortfall of approximately
$1,891. The rate for water sgold through bulk loading stations
should be $4.75 per 1,000 gallons. 8ince Meade began operations
in April 13887, 1t has experienced decreasing bulk sales as
individual customers connect to its distribution system. This
trend is likely to continue and will offset the excess revenue of
approximately $473 which would be generated by the higher
adjustment to this rate. Givan these facts and the limitations of
Meade's bulk loading stations, a purchased water adjustment of
$.25 per 1,000 gallons for bulk loading stations is in substantial
‘complliance with 807 KAR 5:068.

7. The purchased water adjustment of $.20 per 1,000 gallons
for general rates, $.25 per 1,000 gallons for the bulk lcading
station rate, and the rates in RAppendix A are fair, just, and
reasonable and should be approved.

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The tarlff proposed by Moade s donied,

2. The purchased water adjustment of $.20 per 1,000 gallons

for general rates is approved.

3. The purchased water adjustment of $.25 per 1,000 gallons

is approved €for the bulk loading station rate.



4. The rates in Appendix A are approved for services
rendered on and after December 20, 1988.
5. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Meade shall

file its revised tariff setting out the rates approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2lst day of December, 1988.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Vice Chairman

C issioner

ATTEST :

Executive Director



APPENDIX A
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 10475 DATED 12/21/88
The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
customers in the area served by Meade County Water District. All
other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall
ramain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

USAGE BLOCKS MONTHLY RATES
First 2,000 gallons £11.70 Minimum
Mext 5,000 gallons 5.80 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons 5.60 per 1,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons 4.95 per 1,000 galleons
Over 37,000 gallons 4.20 per 1,000 gallons

Loading Stations $ 4.75 per 1,000 gallons



